The College of St. Scholastica - Doctor of Occupational Therapy (OTD) Program

Year 1:

College Fees
Tuition

Student Health Fee
Technology Fee
Program Fees

Background verification

Course Fees
Books
Total Cost Year 1

Year 2:

College Fees
Tuition

Student Health Fee
Technology Fee
Program Fees
Course Fees
Books

Total Cost Year 2

Year 3:

College Fees
Tuition

Student Health Fee
Technology Fee
Program Fees
Books

Total Cost Year 3:

$43,290
$ 320
$ 675
$ 925
$ 55
$ 180
$ 1,463
$46,908
$26,936
$ 320
$ 420
$ 0
$ 55
$ 444
$28,175
$17,316
$ 320
$ 270
$ 400
$ 100
$18,406

Estimated Cost of Attendance 2026-2028

Total Cost of Program (3 year program
2025-2028)
College Fees

Tuition $87,542
Student Health Fee $ 960
Technology Fee $ 1,365
Program Fees $ 1,325
Background verification $ 55
Course Fees $ 235
Books $ 2.007

Total Cost of Program $93,489

Room and board, transportation and
personal expenses vary from student to
student. Each student is responsible for
covering all costs associated with fieldwork
and capstone experiences. In addition to
tuition, financial needs associated with
fieldwork and capstone experiences may
include transportation, room & board,
dependent care, uniforms, professional
clothing, and safety/health requirements.

Tuition and fee rates are subject to change

Additional CSS tuition and fee resources:

m Current tuition rates and fees for
Graduate Studies

m Withdrawal and refunds of tuition and
fees are available on the Academic
Calendar. For non-traditional course
dates, the Registrar is responsible for
determining refunds.



https://www.css.edu/admissions-and-aid/tuition-and-fees/
https://www.css.edu/admissions-and-aid/tuition-and-fees/
http://www.css.edu/administration/registrar/academic-calendar.html
http://www.css.edu/administration/registrar/academic-calendar.html

