The College of St. Scholastica - Doctor of Occupational Therapy (OTD) Program Estimated Cost of Attendance 2026-2028

Year 1:		Total Cost of Program (3 year program	
College Fees		2025-2028)	
Tuition	\$43,290	College Fees	
Student Health Fee	\$ 320	Tuition	\$87,542
Technology Fee	\$ 675	Student Health Fee	\$ 960
Program Fees	\$ 925	Technology Fee	\$ 1,365
Background verification	\$ 55	Program Fees	\$ 1,325
Course Fees	\$ 180	Background verification	\$ 55
Books	\$ 1,463	Course Fees	\$ 235
Total Cost Year 1	\$46,908	Books	\$ 2.007
Year 2:		Total Cost of Program	\$93,489
College Fees			
Tuition	\$26,936		
Student Health Fee	\$ 320		
Technology Fee	\$ 420	Room and board, transportation and	
Program Fees	\$ 0	personal expenses vary from	m student to
Course Fees	\$ 55	student. Each student is res	sponsible for
Books	\$ 444	covering all costs associate	d with fieldwork
Total Cost Year 2	\$28,175	and capstone experiences. In addition to	
		tuition, financial needs asso	ciated with
Year 3:		fieldwork and capstone exp	eriences may
College Fees		include transportation, room	n & board,
Tuition	\$17,316	dependent care, uniforms, professional	
Student Health Fee	\$ 320	clothing, and safety/health requirements.	
Technology Fee	\$ 270		
Program Fees	\$ 400	Tuition and fee rates are subject to change	
Books	\$ 100		
Total Cost Year 3:	\$18,406	Additional CSS tuition and f	ee resources:
		 Current tuition rates and 	d fees for

- Current tuition rates and fees for Graduate Studies
- Withdrawal and refunds of tuition and fees are available on the <u>Academic</u> <u>Calendar</u>. For non-traditional course dates, the Registrar is responsible for determining refunds.